

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28518/2008

JT.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.FALCON TYRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5171 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn SLP(C) 28518/08 respondent to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks. In SLP(C) 5171/09 petitioners to file spare copy in a week to issue fresh  
notice. List again on 16.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK