

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28518/2008

JT.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.FALCON TYRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5171 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Fuzail Ahmed Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr Devendra Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit Kasera, Adv.
Mr Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 28518/2008
Despite order dated 16.7.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

Item No.71

SLP(C) NO. 5171/2009

The learned counsel for the respondent to cure the
defect in the Vakalatnama within a week and petitioner to
serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for the respondent

in a week and file proof of service .

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List again on 30.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj