

F  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1855 OF 2011

JT.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.FALCON TYRES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the affidavit of valuation be treated as  
condoned.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|